

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1039


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE DECEMBER 19
TH

, 2018/AGRAHAYANA 28, 1940 (SAKA)


FAILURE IN CHECKING TERRORISM AND NAXALISM


1039.  SHRI SURENDRA SINGH NAGAR:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :


(a) whether it is a fact that Government has failed to check terrorism and naxalism, the existing challenge to internal security;


(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and


(c) if not, the number of terrorist and naxal attacks across the country during the last three years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) to (c): The overall internal security situation in the country is under control due to continuous and unrelenting efforts of the Central and State Governments.

The details of the terrorist/ insurgent/ extremist incidents during the last three years in the country are at Annexure.


RSUS QNo. 1039 for 19.12.2018


Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) to (c) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question

No. 1039 for 19.12.2018


(1) Hinterland of the country


Year No. of major terrorist attack

2015 01

2016 01

2017 -


(2) Jammu & Kashmir


Year No. of terrorist incidents

2015 208

2016 322

2017 342


 (3) North Eastern Region


Year Number of incidents relating to insurgency in the North East

2015 574

2016 484

2017 308


(4) Left Wing Extremism (LWE)


Year Number of incidents relating to

Left Wing Extremism

2015 1089

2016 1048

2017 908
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